-OP \$240.00 27840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KLS-Martin L.P.		101/04/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	171 17th Street, N.W.	
Internal Address:	MC GA-4524	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30363	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2784094	MOD LOCK
Registration Number:	3016227	3DX
Registration Number:	2995972	MAXDRIVE
Registration Number:	3093292	KLS MARTIN
Registration Number:	2773909	RESORB-X
Registration Number:	2175825	DRILL-FREE
Serial Number:	78898087	QUICK DISC
Serial Number:	78344647	MAXDRIVER
Serial Number:	76487292	STERNAL TALON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0982

900066109

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	974727068385	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown	
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/	
Date:	01/05/2007	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wachovia KLS-Martin Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Wachovia KLS-Martin Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0983

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

January 4, 2007

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2006 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among KLS-MARTIN L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Borrower"), and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), the Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown below for the benefit of the Lender:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Date	Country	Serial Number	Registration Number
MOD LOCK	November 18, 2003	United States	76476450	2,784,094
3DX	November 15, 2005	United States	78344637	3,016,227
MAXDRIVE	September 13, 2005	United States	78344643	2,995,972
KLS MARTIN	May 16, 2006	United States	78650586	3,093,292
RESORB-X	October 14, 2003	United States	76226133	2,773,909
DRILL-FREE	July 21, 1998	United States	75185554	2,175,825

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Filing Date	Country	Serial Number	Registration Number
QUICK DISK	June 1, 2006	United States	78898087	n/a
MAXDRIVER	December 23, 2003	United States	78344647	n/a
STERNAL TALON	January 31, 2003	United States	76487292	n/a

The Borrower and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signatures on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0984 Very truly yours,

KLS-MARTIN L.P., by KLS-MARTIN INC., its sole general partner

: Mucheel J

Name: Michael Teague

Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

RECORDED: 01/05/2007

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

Name: Scott C. Sundal

Title: _______